Scapia Federal Credit Card
Key Fact Sheet

issued by

Federal Bank

Sr. No | Fees and Charges Fee Details
1 Card Name Scapia Federal Credit Card
2 Issued by Federal Bank
3 Joining Fees Nil
4 Annual Membership Fees Nil
5 Interest Free Grace Period™* Up to 48 days
6 Interest Rate for Revolving Credit | 45% p.a. (3.75% per month) from date of
transaction
7 Interest Rate for Cash Advances/ | 45% p.a. (3.75% per month) from date of
Withdrawals withdrawal (No Interest Free period for
Cash)
8a Interest Rate for Post Purchase | 14% to 20% p.a. (applicable for 3, 6, 9, 12,
EMI Transactions 15, 18, 21 and 24 months tenure; tenure
might vary based on the amount)
8b Interest Rate for In- Store EMI | Offline In-store EMI:
Transactions (at the time of | -Pinelabs
purchase) 16% p.a. (applicable for 3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18,
21 and 24 months tenure; tenure might vary
based on the amount)
Emi on Online Platforms:
-PayuU
15.99% p.a. (applicable for 3, 6, 9, 12, 15,
18, 21 and 24 months tenure; tenure might
vary based on the amount)
9 Card  Reissuance/Replacement | Rs. 200/- + GST
Fees for Primary and Add-On
10 Joining/Annual Fee for Add-on | Nil
Card
11 Cash Advance Fees/ATM | 2.5% of amount withdrawn or Rs. 500/-
Withdrawal Fees for Primary and | whichever is higher
Add-On
12 Late Payment Charges/ Charges

in case of Default

Late
Payment
Charge Rs.
Less than Rs. 100 0

Statement Balance

Rs. 100 — Rs. 500 100
Rs. 501 to Rs. 5000 500
Rs. 5001 to Rs. 10000 | 600
Rs. 10001 to Rs.|750

25000




Rs. 25001
50000
More than Rs. 50000 | 1000

to Rs.|950

13

Minimum Amount Due

5% of purchases (POS, E-com) + cash
withdrawals subject to minimum of Rs. 200/
+ 100% of EMIs due, charges, interest &
fees.

14

Cash Advance Limit

Up to 10% of Card Limit

15

Overlimit charges

2.5% of the overlimit amount subject to a
minimum of Rs. 500/-

16

Fuel Transaction Surcharge

1% surcharge waiver for transactions up to
Rs.5000 (max waiver Rs.500 per month)

Fuel spends over Rs.50,000 in a month will
attract a convenience fee of 1% + applicable
GST (max Rs.3,000 per transaction)

17

Utility Transaction

Spends over Rs.50,000 in a month will
attract a convenience fee of 1% + applicable
GST (max Rs.3,000 per transaction)

18

Rent and Wallet load

Spends on rent, wallet load will attract a
convenience fee of 1% + applicable GST
(max Rs.3,000 per transaction)

19

Dishonour of Auto Debit*

2% of payment amount subject to a minimum
of Rs. 450/-

20

Service charges levied for

transactions

Nil

21a

Post Purchase EMI Processing
Fee and Pre-closure charges

There would be a processing fee of Rs. 99/-
+ GST for EMI conversion.

A foreclosure charge of 2% + GST (subject
to a minimum of Rs. 100/-) on the remaining
principal as applicable will be charged if
closed Dbefore the chosen tenure.
Free cancellation period for foreclosure is 7
days. There will be no free cancellation
period for EMIs availed post statement
generation.

If an EMI offer was availed during
transactions, there will be no free
cancellation period.

21b

In- Store EMI Processing Fee and
Pre-closure charges

Offline In-store EMI:

-Pinelabs

There would be a processing fee of Rs. 99/-
+ GST for EMI conversion

A foreclosure charge of 2% + GST (subject
to a minimum of Rs. 100/-) on the remaining
principal as applicable will be charged if
closed before the chosen tenure.

No free cancellation period is applicable.




EMI in Online Platforms:

-PayuU

There would be a processing fee of 1% or
Rs. 99/- (Whichever is higher) + GST for EMI
conversion

A foreclosure charge of 3% + GST (subject
to a minimum of Rs. 100/-) on the remaining
principal as applicable will be charged if
closed before the chosen tenure.

No free cancellation period is applicable.

22

Foreign Currency Mark-up

0% (Nil)

23

TDS on withdrawals
above Rs 1 crore

TDS will be deducted at a rate of 2.00% on
cash withdrawals in excess of ¥ 1 crore if the
person withdrawing the cash has filed
income tax return for any or all three
previous AYs. TDS will be deducted at 2%
on cash withdrawals of more than % 20 lakh
and 5% for withdrawals exceeding % 1 crore
if the person withdrawing the cash has not
filed ITR for any of the preceding three AYs.

24

Goods and Services
Tax (GST)

Goods & Service Tax (GST) will be
applicable on all fees, interest and other
charges at rates as notified by the
Government of India from time to time

The applicable GST would be dependent on
the location of the supplier (Credit Card
Issuer i.e. Federal Bank) and place of
supply. If the place of supply (customer
communication address) is in Kerala, then it
would be CGST and SGST (Intra state), else
IGST (Inter state). In case of non-availability
of customer registered mailing address in the
system, intra state GST rates would be
levied.

Card Holder would be responsible for
providing correct and timely information for
enabling Credit Card Issuer to undertake
appropriate GST compliances which would
in turn enable card holder to take input tax
credit of supplies (credit card service) made
by the Credit Card Issuer. Credit Card issuer
shall not be responsible for any loss of input
tax credit or delay in availing of input tax
credit to the Card Holder on account of
incorrect information provided by card holder
or due to any act or omission by Card Holder.




GST collected will not be reversed on any
dispute on fee & Charges/interest or on any
other concession/waiver.

25 Drawal Limits i Credit limit — As approved and
displayed at the time of
onboarding.

ii. Available Credit Limit - As
approved and displayed at the
time of onboarding.

iii. Cash Withdrawal Limit — 10% of
Credit Limit.

* Auto Debit feature is currently under development, and it will be applicable once the
feature goes live.

Mode of sending statement:

The link to download billing statement and summary will be shared over email, monthly, and
will also be available on your Scapia app or through such other means as may be decided
by Federal Bank.

Method of payment:
You can pay the outstanding dues from the Scapia App itself, through the following modes:
a) UPI b) Net banking ¢) NEFT/IMPS

Billing Disputes Resolution:

In case of any query or a dispute on the charges indicated in the statement, it should be
communicated to the Bank within 30 working days of receipt of the statement, by using any
of the contact modes stated below, failing which it would be construed that all charges
indicated in the statement are accepted by you. Upon contacting the Bank, the Cardholder
will be provided information related to charges levied on the card account and a temporary
suspension would be applied on the disputed transaction under investigation, if required. The
Bank shall resolve such disputes within a maximum of 60 working days.

Level 1
Customer can Call Banks 24-hour customer care on 1800-296-1199.

Customers calling from abroad can call on 0484- 6925000.
Email: scapiafederalcards@federal.bank.in

Customer can submit complaint using the Customer Grievance form

Level 2

If you have not received a satisfactory response at Level 1 within 10 working days, please
send an email to escalate to our Nodal Officer.

Email -creditcardescalation@federal.bank.in

Nikhil A
Associate Vice President
The Federal Bank Ltd. 2nd Floor, Municipal Building, Aluva, Ernakulam,


mailto:scapiafederalcards@federal.bank.in
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.federalbank.co.in%2Fdocuments%2F10180%2F86180%2FComplaint%2BForm.pdf%2F1f5e6070-605a-40fe-81fe-a6a8963d485a%3Ft%3D1717501150679&data=05%7C02%7Cbenpaul%40federalbank.co.in%7Cd980a65261204d226f6a08dd0882cb38%7C2d5718b7ec0049d29d18feca299cda73%7C0%7C0%7C638676080035428576%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=1vikh3apSU61QkRnnt3orOTqoI5QA4hXH6XcNdQr6YA%3D&reserved=0
mailto:creditcardescalation@federal.bank.in

Kerala, India, 683101
Phone: 0484-2866511

Level 3

If your complaint has not been handled properly or there has been a delay in resolving the
issue to your satisfaction, please escalate to our Principal Nodal Officer:

Email - support@federal.bank.in

Biju K

Executive Vice President - Principal Nodal Officer

The Federal Bank Ltd. Federal Towers, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala, India,
683101, Tel: 0484-2866521

Level 4

If the customer is still not satisfied with the resolution the customer can approach Banking
Ombudsman. Please take note that the first point for redressal of complaints is the bank itself.
The complainants may approach Reserve Bank Integrated Ombudsman through the link
below.

Click Here

Write to CRPC in the below address: Reserve Bank of India, 4th floor,
Sector 17, Chandigarh, 160017 RBI Contact Centre — 14448
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Scapia BsId HI3C HIS

$r-thee ofie
STRYehdT
Federal Bank
FH | B AR geR e T farawor
w&qT
1 IS T ATH Scapia haldl hise H18
2 SR sl S
3 Sarsfee g Nl
4 aTiYeh HeTI T Yeh Rl
S SATST-HaFd e JFara 48 =it ah
6 Ratfeder #f2e & fav sarar &X AeT-&oT T arE T 45% i a¥ (3.75%
HTE)
7 $eT USaa/AEE & AT sarer ey | ey T alig d 45% Ui av (3.75% i
HE) (her & TIT IS AT Hefel AT 78)
8a @lig & 91 & EMI a3 W &) | 14% & 20% 9faay (3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21
AT &Y AR 24 A AT 3@ & fAT oy R &
TR 9T 37aTE 37el91-37a79T &) ) 8)
8b 3I-TeR EMI & T 37eT &% (THIERY | 3Thennse s-FeR EMI:
& THY) -Pinelabs
16% 9faay (3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21 3R 24
FERY 1 373y ¥ AT Ay, TR ¥ IR TR
3797 37CI9T-37619T g1 Tohdll §)
TS THEHIFT 9T Emi:
-Payu
15.99% 9faaw (3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21 3R
24 RN AT 3afer & foIv oy, Ay & 3rear
9 AT 3eTdT-37e19T 81 Tohell §)
9 HEY Td HTARFT H1S T AITRT SART | $200/- + GST

FIA/dE el DI Hr




10

ifaRea w18 F fov sasHw/arts
ar

AT

11

AT UG AR H1S & fow SHer
Tsarg BrI/ATM & 89 [Hepreret T
qoh

fSeprelr a8 T T 2.5% AT F500/-, ST &Y
A= gr

12| 38 spererreT eh/aterch & Reufay o _ .
. wreite Freifa
AT [eh
3.

100 ¥ HF 0
¥100 — 500 100
¥501 & $5000 500
¥5001 & 10000 600
10001 & 25000 750
$25001 & $50000 950
$50000 ¥ SATET 1000

13 AdH &I A T 1 5% (POS, $-h1H) + wehc; To¥epral,
S8 W =g $200 @] g1 + &I EMI,
Yeh, SATST 3R B T 100%

14 T veaig ffae 1s foaffe &1 10% a=

15 e e AT & 31ftre AR 7 2.5%, =T+ §500/-
deh

16 T gloterelel FXarel T5000 Th & oel-dT W 1% EIAS P
@(ifferdd ©c  ¥B00  Uid  HE)
Tsh #Hglel # 50,000 F 3718 Tl T Y
W 1% FHodlTATH B + o] GST (3TTehcas
3,000 T 9fc dletcsT) ererem

17 T gioterersT AEA A ¥50,000 ¥ IUF @I W 1%
HedllUH BF + oE[ GST (if8ehas
¥3,000 9far feA-2eT) S|

18 T 3R afoe s fraTT 31X afle ois & @9 W 1% Hedifered
B + A GST (3fshadd 3,000 wfd
oleTce) oTerem |

19 3ifer Sfae fawer g SIS TR T 2%, wFAcH F450/- Teh




20

oleT-ST & foTT orammay aram ar e<h

T

21a

&I & a1 EMI Frafder o 31R o-
FelloR ek

EMI Fedotel & forw $99/- + GST Fr frafder
B odef |

T Haf & Tgel s Al W, I §U
el W 2% + GST (FgsTa# ¥100/- &
3fT) T BRFclOR [esh SIIMAT STV |
PRFATSR & [T 1T TR T 3afr 7 e
g1 TecHc IR B & 91 EMI W) 15 i
SR 3E™ Iueeyr A R
Ife deiesT & alkteT EMI 36T form ar a,
ar g 1T HfAereT 3rafer 3uerstr EY gt

21b

SA-FE EMI Srafder o 3R i
FelloR ek

3RS 5A-FER EMI:
-Pinelabs

EMI sheaatel & folT $99/- + GST & grafder
B odEl

TIfAd AT F Tgel §g HeA RN, I §C
SR Ter @ 2% + GST (FgeIdd &100/- &
3TERT) T PRFASR ek AT ST |

IS 16T H TR 31afer 3elets AT &1

ITAATST TIeHIFT T EMI:

-Payu

EMI| Fedoled & fIT 1% Fr TrafdHer g ar
$99/- (Sir Y 371 8T) + GST ek <3|

TATAd AT F Ugol 96 hiad w,aﬁgtr
OfTer W 3% + GST (7geAa#H ¥100/- &
3TERT) T BRFASR ek TN ST |

RIS T hiT eIl AT 3T JA8l ¢ |

22

ThIeT AT HATh-3TT

0% ()

23

1 HUS T  J¥F Tfer
Aol .Y TDS

PR HU [FAeprerat arer safea o fordr off ar
o @ i o auf & faw smaex Reat
ST &, ar T1 IS I 3TF Her Al W
2.00% & T & TDS Frer swanm| e dar




fAeTert arel SafFd of oo i fadir awt &
3 fordlT & forw off ITR 81 $RT &, Y $20 org
T 3178 I T Aprest W 2% Fr e T 3R
1 8 I 3T 1 AR Aot W 5% Fr
eI § TDS forar sirwam|

24

aE] Td ar
T (GST)

Gl I, sA1eT 3R 3w Yohl W a&] T
aT Y (GST) ¥R THR SaRT HAT-HH
o¥ SifegfEe ot & 3eTaR emep grem|

[ GST HCAA (ST IS SRIehcll ATAT
thsTel seh) & TUT 3N YT & T &
3R 9T fAeTRe grem| 3R 3mqfed &1 Turst
(ITEh T GFIh IdT) hA H &, ar CGST 3R
SGST (=¥ & #HIeR) A1) g1, 3T IGST
(TS & TTER) 9] g | T Faee s & I
&I Gollpd STeh Ul 3Yels®l o6l g, dl
ARSI GST T M0 AW |

TS YR, ShiSC HIS ST HI THT T TET
STTARY ST, a8 shise &8 Huell GST
oAt T grereT AT T 3R F1E aRS Fart
(ShTST TS {aT) TR SoTYC Lo ShTST T TS
o T | TS YR GaRT ITld STTThRT aet AT
TS YR oh vl $i SIF IT ISl o HROT
§S SoIYC ¢FH FHiST T HIS off gifet a1 FTS
&eh Y $oTYC S shisc UTed &t H g3 &l
& ToIT Shise FTS FHUAT SRR 7T gl

I 3TN Yeh/saTsT A1 ol 31 Rarar/ge
A Gered s o faare gl o, o aar GST

25

4T fAshrerel & faifAe

aray gt fehdT STTaT|
iv.  hisc fafde - oar ik siaaEa s
T TR 3R TR fohar Irar
gl
V. 39y shise foffde — aar &
HeaifSer & @Ag wgd iR
g forar arar 81




vi. & Feree fr Afde - s
e &1 10%

* 3ifeY Sfare At giaer arsht Rwfaa v a1 W@ 2, 3k 7 g aga @19 F a1e ey vh

FecHT A9 &1 adIFT:
faforer Teede 3 gl s13ads e &1 foish 3T 8T HSI S & ATeTH O AR fovam e,
T g HT9eh Scapia VT 9 AT $sTel deh SaRT dF [T 37T 31T ATETHAT & 87 3TcTsr gram|

wfﬂaﬂﬂﬂ:
39 Tt alient & Scapia TT & &1 SehTaT T T AT T Fhdl &:: @) UPI b) Sesifehar
c) NEFT/IMPS

fafeer aaef famet w1 gamum:

FecHT # fe@ru a1v famdY 8l weet A1 faarg ), TeeAe fAda & 30 Gat & #fiax i sdare arw
fordlt ot Fush & i T SEAAT Fah dob & FAAT &I ST AMRT; VAT g1 it W TG ALl
STEaT foh AT # fG@rT 1T HefY Qleh JTTeh! TN ¢ | deh & HUeh &hiel TR, HISUR i HS
QT 9X ST 31T eeh U STST SITTeh{T &F SITUal 3R Sl et O ST o JHcarel faarfee efeteat
I FEUAT ¥ 4 fAciad Thar SITweT| d 58 YR & fAarer & H9erT 3iffed#a 60 At &
3T M|

. fRed Aaror
3R 319 GART YaT3HT & HJSC LT o, Tl HIAT AT f&T T el & ITHR GHA T i

dad 1

Mg S & 24 6 3UcTsY ATgeh UdT ohg; H 1800-296-1199 TR hiel X Thd & |
A2 T el et dTel IATEh 0484- 6925000 TG il HT TF A &1

$A: scapiafederalcards@federal.bank.in

IEF ATeh RAFIRAT BIH T STAT Feh AP Gof T ool &

Ade 2

3TN 3T 10 1 fead o #fIc dlael 1 IR HcllSoTeleh STdTd o181 [Hell &, al AT §AR sAlsel
TR T SHA Hot |

éﬂ?r -creditcardescalation@federal.bank.in
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ICITCCAY

taIfave arsy 9fase

el do fafAes, qudt #frer, =gfafaue fafesa, srepar, womgem,
T, ¥R, 683101

i 0484-2866511

ddd 3

I 3T IR T ST TE A 76T S & AT I HME & ITHN HAEAT &l 5ot H SN gS
g, Tl HUAT AR HEY Sl USRI T AT R fi:

A - support@federal.bank.in

Ao &

thelel deh TIfACS thelel Ty, 3re[dl, WUMhHelH, e, HRd,
683101, ¢fel: 0484-2866521

dad 4

g argen Y i FATIT § IS AGT &, Y g AThaT elierdTel ¥ T X Fehdll & | FIAT TATT
T o RIsId & TaTaT & forw da & T9h 1 wrafaes aid §| Risrdedr A feu v fois
o SIRT ST doh & 5[ oliehdTel & HUeh T Hehel ¢ |

gl [Fas #

A T v yg@ W CRPC & 99 fo@: AR Rea o, =t #&fa,
JeFed 17, T21916, 160017 RBI hiceae el — 14448
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